RESOLUTION 2009-295

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that Nancy Elsasser, 24 5th Street, Barnegat, New Jersey is hereby appointed as a temporary full-time tax clerk at the annual salary of \$23,500. for a six month period until October 19, 2009 in the Collector's Office with full benefit package and a waiver of the 90-day probationary period.

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 20th day of April, 2009, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk